

The City of Seattle

Pike Place Market Historical Commission

Mailing Address: PO Box 94649, Seattle WA 98124-4649 Street Address: 600 4th Avenue, 4th Floor

MHC 45/23

MEMORANDUM

To:Members of the Guideline Review Committee,
and Other Interested PersonsFrom:Minh Chau Le, Board CoordinatorSubject:Meeting of the Guideline Review Committee *
Date: Thursday, March 30, 2023
Time: 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm
Location: Virtual Meeting
To access online:
https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/j.php?MTID=m175e6a914880d6b70f2e1f7159df190d
To access by phone:
206-207-1700, enter meeting ID number: 2486 694 7107 password: 1234

*At its February 8, 2023 meeting the Pike Place Market Historical Commission appointed a Guideline Review Committee for the purpose of reviewing and recommending changes to the Pike Place Market Historical Commission Guidelines.

<u>AGENDA</u>

033023.1 COMMITTEE BUSINESS

Review and consider changes to guidelines.

Issued: March 24, 2023

Minh Chau Le Board Coordinator minhchau.le@seattle.gov

NOTE: Meetings of this Commission are open to the public and conducted according to the Seattle Administrative Code. Testimony is welcome at the meeting or by submission of a written statement in advance. The Commission and Guidelines were established under the authority of SMC 25.24. Accommodations for persons with disabilities will be provided upon request. Contact Minh Chau Le at 206-684-0229 or minhchau.le@seattle.gov immediately upon receipt of this agenda to make arrangements.

TO ACCESS COMMISSION AGENDAS ONLINE:

https://www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods/historic-preservation/historic-districts/pike-place-market-historicaldistrict/agenda-minutes-archive

To be added to agenda email list, contact Melinda Bloom at melinda.bloom@seattle.gov.

The next scheduled meeting of the Guideline Review Committee will be April 6, 2023.

3:30 p.m.